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·oRDINANCE NO. / J5 
.LEvv ~No· AssEs~N-r oF·TAXES FOR THE 

. ..CiiiRRENT .· FlSCAL ·.YEAR· . 

WHEREAS, th~ Presi. dent and Board of Trustees of the Vil 1 age of Gifford, 

Champaign County, Illinois~ did.on Jmpe 1., 1972, pass the Annual Appropriation 

Bill for said Village for the fiscal year beginning April 1~ 1972 and ending 

Pllarch 31, 1973, the amount of which is ascertained to be the aggregate su~ of 

$94,.200.00, which said Af1f1t'Opriation Bill w~s duly published on Ju.Jle ..5 , .1972.; 

NOW THE~EFORE, BE IT ORDAINE;D by ~~~-;PresJdent and the Board .of Tr~;Jstees 
<' ·" ' (: 

of the Village of &,ifford;. Illinois: 

SECTION I 

That there be and is ,hereby Teyted ~upon~ all taxable property within the 

corparate limits of the Vi.lla~e .. of Gffford, Illinois, s_ubject to taxation for the 

year 1972, the tota 1 SUTIJ ·of., $?.4, 10Q.. 00 for.'th~ fo 11 O\fiiJJg 6Spe.dfi (: purposes mentioned , r , .• , . . -· - , ·- •; . ~ 

in said Approprj~~i6n Bill.;and i•n the respective· :sums a~s follows: ·-

Item of Appropriation and. Levi 

Interest and fees on bol'l~~a~{rildetatedness · 
Payment of maturing bonds · · 
Streets .and aJleys 
Uti 1 ittes expenses . , 
Salary of Vi ll;ag~ Pre.sident 
Salaries of Village Trustees 

"Salary of ... Villag·e Clerk 
Sa 1 ary . of· Village Treas.urer , . 
Salary of VHlage.Water Superintendent 
Salary of Village Marshal) ~and Assistants 
I1Hno.:is MuniCipal Retirement ·· 
Salary of Animal Control Warden andPoundmaster 
El ectri city · 
Repairs and Maintenance 
Supplies 
Legal Expenses 
Audit Expense 
Insurance and bond premium·expense 
Construction and Maintenance of drainage facilities 
Construction of Sewerage Facilities · 
Purchaseof equipment 
Repair and maintenance of sidewalks 
Expense of Landscaping public property 
sanitation . 
Publication and Printing.. 
Election expenses · 
General administration expenses 
Construetion of equipment ancl storage facility 
Land Purchase 
Misc~llaneous· expenses 

Totals 

.Amount 
Appropriated . 

;: $ 6,-~00.QO 
4,000.00 
8,0{)0.00 

600~'00 
450;.00 

l, 1 OQj~:~p . 
•35(l)id!)f) 
5t:l1Hl6 

5,io0·-~··oo 
7 ,.oao.oo 

600.00 
250Jl0 

4,-00Q.OO 
4,000.00 
3,500.00 
1,200.QO 

600.00 
2,10~.00 
6,000.00 

15,01*).00 
5,001;00 . 
1,000.00 

200.00' 
lOQ.OO ·. 

l,OOQ~Oo · 
500.00 . 
650.00 

7,500.00 
7,()00.00 

.500.00 

$. 94·,200.00 

Amount 
Levied . ·· 

'$ 8~000.00 

450.()0 
.1 ,100·.00 

-350.00 
500.QO 

7,000.00 
600.00 
250.00 

4~000~00 •., 
3,500.00 ·. 
1,200.00 

600.00. 
2.,100.()0 
6,000.00 
15,ooo~.oo 
s,ooo~oo 
1,ooo.oo 

200.00 
100.00 

1,000.00 
. 500.00 
650.00 

7,500.00 
7'"00'0 ~ _00 

soo.oo 
$ 74 2100.00 



\. 
SECTION II 

That the Clerk of said Village of Gifford, Illinois, is hereby directed 

to file with the County Clerk of Champaign County a duly certified copy of this 

ordinance. 

SECTION III 

That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after 

its passage and approval. 

Passed by the Preside t and Board of'Trustees of the Village of Gifford, 

Illinois, this _t___ day of , 1972. 

Approved by the Presjden. this · ~ '~ day of , 1972. 

~···~ad_ 
· .. ··.·~·.··.··:-········.·········~· . · f.isi"dent1J~ ~ 
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